© 2000 CONTRIVE • B1470.EN  1110 1 www.contrive.it
Palmarino3
HANDY PROGRAMMER FOR COMMUNICATION PARAMETERS
Palmarino3 is a portable programmer allowing the
configuration of communication parameters for Quad
burner control system.
Peripheral address selection by means of dipswitches
allowing 36 most used alphanumeric combination for

Remember that only 1 master is allowed on TraxBus and all connected peripheral must be turned off, disconnected
or inactive (i.e.: lockout).
ORDERING GUIDE
Palmarino3 is available in 5 different version.  Socket interface type is powered from the interface. Other versions
requires a power supply from main network: 115 or 230Vac.
CODE DEVICE INTERFACE SUPPLY [Vac]
1470.00.01
Palmarino3
SOCKET
1470.30.02
232
115
1470.40.02 230
1470.30.03
TRAX
115
1470.40.03 230
© 2000 CONTRIVE • B1470.EN  1110 3 www.contrive.it
Palmarino3. SOCKET
This version is suitable for direct
link to programming / expansion
internal socket, power supply is
provided by Quad.
Once the unit is ready for operation
the green indicator READY is on.
The main communication line at
terminal 3 and 4 is disabled when
the socket is linked.
Palmarino3.232
When one or more Quad are
already linked on a TraxBus driven
by a TraxInterface3, disconnect the
master controller from the EIA /
RS232 interface and connect
Palmarino.232 (must be supplied
separately).
Once the unit is ready for operation
the green indicator READY is on.
Palmarino3.TRAX
To configure a single Quad from the
TraxBus link available at main
terminal board use Palmarino.TRAX
that must be supplied separately.
Once the unit is ready for operation
the green indicator READY is on.
© 2000 CONTRIVE • B1470.EN  1110 4 www.contrive.it
TECHNICAL DATA
MAIN POWER SUPPLY
 VOLTAGE 115 VAC / 230VAC ±20%
 FREQUENCY 50 … 60 Hz
 LINE FUSE 1 A QUICKBLOW - 5x20mm
 POWER CONSUMPTION 5 VA MAX
SOCKET POWER SUPPLY
 VOLTAGE 12 VDC
 POWER CONSUMPTION 5 W MAX
ENVIRONMENT
 OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0 … 60 °C
 STORAGE TEMPERATURE -20 … 80 °C
 PROTECTION CLASS (EN 69529) IP20
 RELATIVE HUMIDITY 30 … 90% NON CONDENSING
 OPERATING POSITION ANY
TraxBus INTERFACE
TYPE ASYNCHRONOUS HALF DUPLEX
ALLOWABLE PERIPHERALS 1
BAUD RATE 4800 … 38400 AUTOMATIC SELECTION
BUS VOLTAGE 24 VDC MAX
BUS CURRENT 25 mA MAX
EIA-TIA RS232
DATA FORMAT SERIAL ASYNCHRONOUS UART/NRZ
DEVICE TYPE DTE
SIGNAL 5=GND, 3=TxD, 2=RxD
SOCKET INTERFACE
TYPE ASYNCHRONOUS MULTIDROP HALF DUPLEX